
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING: 22 May 2017

IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(BE17/161) - Laptops - Internal Product (DIBP)

Senator Bilyk, Catryna (L&CA) written:

Question 1: How many laptops are currently on issue to staff of the Department and agencies in the portfolio?


Question 2: Can an itemised list showing make and model please be provided?


Question 3: How many new laptops were purchased by the Department and agencies in the portfolio in calendar year 2016?


Question 4: What was the total cost (GST inclusive) of purchasing laptops for staff of the Department and agencies in the portfolio in calendar year 2016?


Question 5: How many laptops did the Department and agencies in the portfolio have to be replace due to damage in calendar year 2016? What was the cost of replacement (GST inclusive)?


Question 6: How many laptops were reported lost or stolen in calendar year 2016? What was the cost of replacement (GST inclusive)?


Answer:

Question 1
The Department and portfolio agencies currently have 4,607 laptops issued to staff.

Question 2
Laptop make, models and quantities are provided in the table below:


Make Model Quantity Make Model Quantity

Dell E4310 Latitude 48 Dell E6320 Latitude 174

Dell E5440 Latitude 112 Dell E6330 Latitude 185

Dell E5450 Latitude 220 Dell Inspiron Notebook 13

Dell E5470 Latitude 1,102 Dell Inspiron 15 12

Dell E5500 Latitude 31 Dell XT3 Latitude 16

Dell E5510 Latitude 79 HP Compaq 8510 51

Dell E5520 Latitude 399 HP
Compaq NC2260
Notebook

14

Dell E5250 Latitude 740 HP
Compaq NC6400
Notebook

17

Dell E5530 Latitude 138 HP
Elite book 8460p
Laptop

1,256

Total 4,607


Question 3
There were 1,972 Laptops purchased by the Department in calendar year 2016.

Question 4
The total cost (GST inclusive) of purchasing laptops in calendar year 2016 was
approximately $2,400,000.

Question 5
The Department did not replace any laptops due to damage in the 2016 calendar
year.

Question 6
Three laptops were reported lost or stolen in calendar year 2016. The cost of
replacement (GST inclusive) was approximately $3,500.

